



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2346 of 1989

Aidal @ Aidal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Saurabh Yadav, Virendra Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. Case is taken up in the revised list.
2. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant even though learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
3. The Office has reported by its report dated 28.01.2026 that the appellant no. 4, Chandhari @ Raj Kumar, is alive.
4. Let a communication be sent to the appellant no. 4 with regard to the fact that whether he would like to get the Appeal argued by some counsel of his choice or he would opt that the case be argued by an Amicus Curiae.
5. List this case on 18.02.2026.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

January 29, 2026

M.S. Ansari