



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2346 of 1989

Aidal @ Aidal Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Saurabh Yadav, Virendra Saran
Counsel for Respondent(s) : D.G.A.

Court No. - 42

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTHA VARMA, J.
HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.**

1. On the request of Sri Narendra Kumar Pathak, put up this case on 19.03.2026 along with Bail Application which he has moved on 16.03.2026.
2. On the next date of listing, name of Sri Narendra Kumar Pathak in the cause list in appropriate column of counsel.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

March 17, 2026
A. Mandhani